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495
24,000
2,100
5
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193 2

52

38

26 4 1



26 3 31 27 3 31
1,389,484 1,532,888
14,338 18,384
17,906 8,875
1,507,022 892,359
298 378
40,881 49,298
96,356 86,669
3,066,288 2,588,853
4,006 98
1,076 366
5,083 464

691 591

691 591
34,432 34,432
16,848 17,222
51,281 51,655
57,056 52,711
3,123,344 2,641,565
- 109
1,003,080 498,299
454,190 446,862
2,719 122,561
225,287 178,272
52,398 48,122
1,737,677 1,294,227
36,220 40,105
36,220 40,105
1,773,897 1,334,333




26 3 31 27 3 31
495,000 495,000
123,750 123,750
730,696 688,481
854,446 812,231

1,349,446 1,307,231
1,349,446 1,307,231
3,123,344 2,641,565




4 1 4 1

3 31 31
7,433,286 7,426,890
1,872 1,203
660 -
346,601 369,786
7,782,420 7,797,880
3,120,225 3,142,333
16,510 17,451
30,571 49,051
1,337,573 1,336,313
1,368,144 1,385,365
127,386 134,171
13,917 9,278
77,913 49,945
5,179 4,947
500 500
97,510 64,671
4,729,777 4,743,992
66,085 89,756
798,439 849,510
61,981 67,821
207,031 183,378
52,398 48,122
1,185,936 1,238,590
3,040 2,114
24,520 21,350
11,285 10,251
74,218 77,188
3,885 3,885
9,453 4,848
29,824 16,976
364,122 518,232
9,688 10,359
91,559 73,403
1,807,535 1,977,200
1,245,107 1,076,687




25 4 1 26 4 1
26 3 31 27 31
1 2
407 208
409 210
8,945 5,618
- 278
8,945 5,897
1,236,570 1,071,000
46 -
46 -
1,236,616 1,071,000
491,091 403,902
15,370 9,312
506,461 413,215
730,155 657,784




25 4 1 26 31
495,000 123,750 788,541 912,291 1,407,291 1,407,291
- - 788,000 788,000 788,000 788,000
- - 730,155 730,155 730,155 730,155
- - 57,844 57,844 57,844 57,844
495,000 123,750 730,696 854,446 1,349,446 1,349,446
26 4 1 27 31
495,000 123,750 730,696 854,446 1,349,446 1,349,446
- - 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000
- - 657,784 657,784 657,784 657,784
- - 42,215 42,215 42,215 42,215
495,000 123,750 688,481 812,231 1,307,231 1,307,231
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26 3 31 27 3 31
37,142 38,662
10,339 11,180

26 3 31 27 3 31

126,185 115,460
30,587 -
20,747 19,143
21,176 19,342
26,591 24,327

26 3 31 27 3 31

1,000,000 1,000,000
1,000,000 1,000,000
26 3 31 27 3 31
1,353,698 1,363,439
17,852 33,062
29,082 12,161



25 4 1 26 4 1
26 3 31 27 3 31
300,000 300,000
50,000 50,000
25 4 1 26 4 1
26 3 31 27 3 31
5,071 3,652
223,525 399,937
41,779 -
25 4 1 26 4 1
26 3 31 27 3 31
117,102 106,162
25 4 1 26 4 1
26 3 31 27 3 31
46 -
46 -
25 4 1 26 3 31

2,100

2,100




25 10 4
788 375,238 25 31 25 10 15
26 27 31
2,100 2,100
26 6 26
700 333,333 26 31 26 7 14




26

31

1,389,484 1,389,484
1,507,022 1,507,022
298 298
40,881 40,881
2,937,686 2,937,686
1,003,080 1,003,080
454,190 454,190
1,457,271 1,457,271




27

31

1,532,888 1,532,888
892,359 892,359
378 378
49,298 49,298
2,474,924 2,474,924
498,299 498,299
446,862 446,862
945,161 945,161




90%

10%

90

90



27

27

26 3 31 27 3 31
3,940 3,947
12,908 13,275
1,545 17,984
62,216 40,287
18,674 15,928
14,941 12,739
108 127
114,334 104,290
1,129 398
113,204 103,892
26 3 31 27 3 31

38.0 % 35.6 %
0.1 0.1
0.0 0.0
2.3 2.1
0.0 0.0
0.5 0.7
40.8 38.5

27 9
3 31 27 4 1



35.64 4 1
33.10% 28
32.34%
6,645 1,320 7,965
25 4 26 3 31
*1 1,353,698
The Hongkong *2 5,071
and Shanghai 85.318 17 852
Banking ’ . f
Corporation, 100 3 223,525
Limited *4
41,779 29,082

*1
*2

*3

*4

Corporation, Limited

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking




27 3 31

The Hongkong
and Shanghai
Banking

Corporation,

Limited *4

96,052

100

*5

*1 1,363,439
*2 3,652 33,062
*3 399,937 12,161

*1
*2

*3

*4

Corporation, Limited
*5 26 9 16

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking

HSBC Global Asset Management Holdings (Bahamas) Limited

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, Limited

25 4 26 3 31

HSBC Global

Asset 146,275 92,918

Management

Ltd 17,127
*3 30,144

HSBC Global

Asset 240,000 "1 664,929

Management

(HK) Ltd 120,576
*6 153,630




HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(FRANCE)

8,050

*6

65,308

*1

33,704

9,571

HSBC Bank
Brasil SA

4,824

*1

582,788

194,963

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(UK) Ltd

35,620

*1

56,150

29,100

HSBC Services
Japan Limited
*4

*3

3,023

1,180,554

310,429

HSBC
Securities
(Japan)
Limited

*5

102

*2

36

77

*3

4,187

83

160

HSBC Global
Asset

Management
(USA) Inc.

1,002

*6

44,876

15,180

HSBC
Investment
Funds (Hong
Kong) Limited

21,000

*6

70,561

15,239

*1
*2

*3

*4
*5

*6

HSBC Services Japan Limited
HSBC Securities (Japan) Limited




26

27

31

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
Ltd

146,275

84,155

19,960

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(HK) Ltd

240,000

*3

68,822

*1

820,488

*6

150,810

158,394

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(FRANCE)

8,050

*6

102,563

33,082

HSBC Bank
Brasil SA

7,238

*1

443,686

136,424

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(UK) Ltd

35,620

*1

72,138

34,331

HSBC Services
Japan Limited
*4

1,209,996

39,796

HSBC
Securities
(Japan)
Limited

*5

102

*2

12

*3

882

151

HSBC Global
Asset

Management
(USA) Inc.

1,002

*6

67,379

9,511

HSBC
Investment
Funds (Hong
Kong) Limited

21,000

*6

41,960

5,910

*1
*2

*3




HSBC Services Japan Limited

*4
*5 HSBC Securities (Japan) Limited
*6
The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, Limited
1
25 4 1 26 4 1
26 3 31 27 3 31
1 642,593.80 622,491.42
1 347,693.17 313,230.94
1
1
25 4 1 26 4 1
26 3 31 27 3 31
730,155 657,784
730,155 657,784
2,100 2,100
21 7 9
27 6 15

11
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